Introduction
The NUCLEO-WB15CC STM32WB Nucleo-64 board based on the MB1641 board is a Bluetooth® Low Energy wireless
and ultra-low-power device embedding a powerful and ultra-low-power radio compliant with the Bluetooth® Low Energy SIG
specification v5.2.
The ARDUINO® Uno V3 connectivity support and the ST morpho headers provide an easy means of expanding the functionality
of the STM32WB Nucleo open development platform with a wide choice of specialized shields.
Figure 1. NUCLEO-WB15CC top view
Picture is not contractual.

Order code Board reference Target STM32
NUCLEO-WB15CC MB1641 STM32WB15CC
2.1 Codification
The meaning of the codification is explained in Table 2.
Table 2. Codification explanation
NUCLEO-XXRYTZ Description Example: NUCLEO-WB15CC
XX MCU series in STM32 32-bit Arm Cortex MCUs Wireless Bluetooth® STM32WB Series
Y Product line in the Series STM32WBx5 product line
R
Product‑specific in the product line:
• 1: Die 1, full set of features
STM32WB15 MCU family
T
STM32 package pin count:
• C for 48 pins
48‑pin package
Z
STM32 Flash memory size:
• C for 320 Kbytes
320‑Kbyte Flash memory
UM2823
Ordering information
UM2823 - Rev 1 page 3/37
3 Development environment
3.1 System requirements
• Multi‑OS support: Windows® 10, Linux® 64-bit, or macOS®
• USB Type-A or USB Type-C® to Micro-B cable
Note: macOS® is a trademark of Apple Inc. registered in the U.S. and other countries.
Linux® is a registered trademark of Linus Torvalds.
All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
3.2 Development toolchains
• IAR Systems® - IAR Embedded Workbench®(1)
• Keil® - MDK-ARM(1)
• STMicroelectronics - STM32CubeIDE
• Arm® - Mbed Studio(2) (3)
1. On Windows® only.
2. Arm and Mbed are registered trademarks or trademarks of Arm Limited (or its subsidiaries) in the US and or elsewhere.
3. Refer to the os.mbed.com website and to the “Ordering information” section to determine which order codes are supported.
3.3 Demonstration software
The demonstration software, included in the STM32Cube MCU Package corresponding to the on-board
microcontroller, is preloaded in the STM32 Flash memory for easy demonstration of the device peripherals in
standalone mode. The latest versions of the demonstration source code and associated documentation can be
downloaded from www.st.com.
UM2823
Development environment
UM2823 - Rev 1 page 4/37
4 Conventions
Table 3 provides the conventions used for the ON and OFF settings in the present document.
Table 3. ON/OFF convention
Convention Definition
Jumper JPx ON Jumper fitted
Jumper JPx OFF Jumper not fitted
Jumper JPx [1-2] Jumper fitted between Pin 1 and Pin 2
Solder bridge SBx ON SBx connections closed by 0 Ω resistor
Solder bridge SBx OFF SBx connections left open
Resistor Rx ON Resistor soldered
Resistor Rx OFF Resistor not soldered
UM2823
Conventions
UM2823 - Rev 1 page 5/37
5 Safety recommendations
5.1 Targeted audience
This product targets users with at least basic electronics or embedded software development knowledge such as
engineers, technicians, or students. This board is not a toy and is not suited for use by children.
5.2 Handling the board
This product contains a bare printed circuit board and like all products of this type, the user must be careful about
the following points:

	1 Features
	2 Ordering information
	2.1 Codification
	3 Development environment
	3.1 System requirements
	3.2 Development toolchains
	3.3 Demonstration software
	4 Conventions
	5 Safety recommendations
	5.1 Targeted audience
	5.2 Handling the board
	6 Quick start
	6.1 Getting started
	7 Hardware layout and configuration
	7.1 Power supply
	7.1.1 General description
	7.1.2 7 to 12 V power supply
	7.1.3 5 V power supply